## Juvenile Justice Reform Council

## **Membership List**

Category	Member	Email Address
(I) THE GOVERNOR OR THE	Adam Zarrin	Adam.zarrin@state.co.us
GOVERNOR'S DESIGNEE;	Criminal Justice Policy	
	Advisor	
	Governor's Office	
(II) FOUR MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL	Senator Gardner	Bob.gardner.senate@state.co.us
ASSEMBLY, ONE APPOINTED BY:	CO State Senate	
	District 12	senatorpetelee@gmail.com
MAJORITY LEADER OF THE	Senator Lee	
SENATE, MINORITY LEADER OF THE	Senator Lee CO State Senate	
MINORITY LEADER OF THE     SENATE,	District 11	
<ul> <li>SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF</li> </ul>		dafna.michaelson.jenet.house@state.co.us
REPRESENTATIVES,		
MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE	Representative Michaelson	
OF REPRESENTATIVES;	Jenet	
	CO House of	
	Representatives	hugh.mckean.house@state.co.us
	District 30	
	Representative McKean	
	CO House of	
	Representatives	
	District 51	
(III) TWO JUDGES APPOINTED BY THE	Hon. Douglas Walker	Doug.walker@judicial.state.co.us
CHIEF JUSTICE WHO ARE EITHER A	Chief Judge	
JUDGE OF THE JUVENILE COURT OF	22nd Judicial District	
THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER OR		
A DISTRICT COURT JUDGE OR	Hon. Beth Elliot-Dumler	Beth.dumler@judicial.state.co.us
MAGISTRATE HANDLING JUVENILE	Magistrate	
MATTERS;	18th Judicial District	
(IV) THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION	Anders Jacobson	Anders.jacobson@state.co.us
OF YOUTH SERVICES PURSUANT TO	Director	<u></u>
SECTION 19-2-203, OR THE DIRECTOR'S	Division of Youth Services	
DESIGNEE;		
(V) THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF	Joe Thome	Joe.thome@state.co.us
CRIMINAL JUSTICE PURSUANT TO	Director	
SECTION 24-33.5-502, OR THE	Division of Criminal Justice	
DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE;		
(VI) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE	Michelle Barnes	Michelle.barnes@state.co.us
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES	Executive Director	
PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-1-105, OR	Department of Human	
THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S	Services	
DESIGNEE;		
(VII) THE STATE COURT	Chris Ryan	Christopher.ryan@juducial.state.co.us
ADMINISTRATOR OR THE	State Court Administrator	
ADMINISTRATOR'S DESIGNEE;	CO Judicial Branch	

	Deb Deeth	Date booth @ and to the
(VIII) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR HIS	Bob Booth	Bob.booth@coag.gov
OR HER DESIGNEE;	Assistant Deputy Attorney	
	General for Criminal Justice	
(IX) TWO STATE PROSECUTORS WITH	Tariq Sheikh	tshiekh@da17.state.co.us
EXPERIENCE IN JUVENILE	Deputy District Attorney	
PROSECUTION AND DIVERSION ISSUES	17th Judicial District	
APPOINTED BY THE EXECUTIVE		
DIRECTOR OF THE COLORADO	Sarah Ericson	Sericson@da18.state.co.us
DISTRICT ATTORNEYS' COUNCIL;	Deputy District Attorney	
	18 <sup>th</sup> Judicial District	
(X) A REPRESENTATIVE APPOINTED BY	Sara Strufing	Sara.Strufing@coloradodefenders.us
THE OFFICE OF THE STATE PUBLIC	State Public Defender	
DEFENDER AND A REPRESENTATIVE		
APPOINTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE	Stacie Colling	
ALTERNATE DEFENSE COUNSEL, BOTH	Juvenile Coordinator	stasis @ salara da a da sam
OF WHOM SPECIALIZE IN JUVENILE	Office of Alternative Defense	stacie@coloradoadc.com
DEFENSE;	Counsel	
,		achively@bouldercounty.org
	Elaina Shively Diversion Director	eshively@bouldercounty.org
LOCAL JUVENILE DIVERSION		
PROGRAMS,	Boulder County District	
	Attorney's Office	
APPOINTED BY:		
THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE	Kirsta Britton	kbritton@weldgov.com
OF REPRESENTATIVES	Diversion Director	
ONE APPOINTED BY THE	Weld County District	
MINORITY LEADER OF THE	Attorney's Office	
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES;	_	
(XII) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE	Sheri Danz	sheridanz@coloradochildrep.org
OFFICE OF THE CHILD'S	Deputy Director	
REPRESENTATIVE CREATED IN	Office of the Child's	
SECTION 13-91-104, OR THE EXECUTIVE	Representative	
DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE;		
(XIII) THECOLORADO CHILD	Natasha Mitchell	nmitchell@coloradocpo.org
PROTECTION OMBUDSMAN, OR HIS OR	Chief Analyst	<u>Initiation @ coloradoopo.org</u>
22 HER DESIGNEE;	Child Protection	
ZZ HER DEGIGINEE,	Ombudsman of Colorado	
		abourd@aa joffaraan aa ug
(XIV) A REPRESENTATIVE OF AN	Allison Boyd	aboyd@co.jefferson.co.us
ORGANIZATION ADVOCATING FOR		
VICTIMS OF CRIMES WITH EXPERIENCE	Victim Witness Assistance	
IN JUVENILE CASES APPOINTED BY	Unit	
THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE	1 <sup>st</sup> Judicial District Attorney's	
OF REPRESENTATIVES;	Office	
(XV) A JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH	Carl Blake	Carl.blake@state.co.us
PROFESSIONAL, APPOINTED BY THE	Sex Offense Specific and	
MAJORITY LEADER OF THE SENATE;	Assessment Services	
	Coordinator	
	Division of Youth Services	
(XVI) TWO EMPLOYEES OF COUNTIES	Dan Makelky	dmakelky@douglas.co.us
WITH EXPERIENCE IN JUVENILE	Director	
ASSESSMENTS OR PLACEMENT, ONE	Douglas County Human	
FROM A CLASS A OR B	Services	
COUNTY AND ONE FROM A CLASS C OR		
D COUNTY APPOINTED BY A	Lanie Meyers-Mireles	
		dssdirector@prowerscounty.net
STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION OF	Director Browers County Department	dssurrector @prowerscounty.net
STATEWIDE ORGANIZATION OF COUNTIES;	Prowers County Department of Human Services	dssurector @prowerscounty.net

(XVII) TWO PERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTATIVES OF A NONPROFIT	Elise Logemann Juvenile Justice Policy	Eliselogemann@gmail.com
ORGANIZATION THAT PROVIDES	Counsel	
PROGRAMS TO PREVENT OR ADDRESS	American Civil Liberties	
JUVENILE DELINQUENCY,	Union	
APPOINTED BY:		
MINORITY LEADER OF THE	Laurie Klith	laurie@tcffo.org
SENATE,	Executive Director	
<ul> <li>SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF</li> </ul>	The Center for Family	
REPRESENTATIVES;	Outreach	
(XVIII) ONE JUVENILE OR FORMER	Lorenzo Allen	
JUVENILE WHO WAS CHARGED WITH A		
DELINQUENT ACT, APPOINTED BY THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE OF		
REPRESENTATIVES;		
(XIX) THREE PERSONS WHO OVERSEE	Shawn Cohn	Shawn.cohn@judicial.state.co.us
JUVENILE PROBATION APPOINTED BY	Chief Probation Officer	
THE CHIEF JUSTICE	Denver Juvenile Court	
	2 <sup>nd</sup> Judicial District	Tobin.wright@judicial.state.co.us
	Tobin Wright	
	Chief Probation Officer	Jenifer.morgen@judicial.state.co.us
	16 <sup>th</sup> Judicial District	
	lopifor Morgon	
	Jenifer Morgen Chief Probation Officer	
	17 <sup>th</sup> Judicial District	
Lindated June 25, 2019		

Updated June 25, 2019